C1 - Internal use April 20th, 20216

Breakdown of sales by category
(as a % of total)

21.3%
Make-up
(-21.6%*)

39.5%
Skincare
(+8.7%*)

*  like-for-like change vs. 2019

9.0%
Fragrances
(-15.4%*)

10.6%
Hair Coloring
(+2.3%*)

15.2%
Hair Care
(-0.8%*)

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 20217

Stable operating margin in 2020

Operating
profit margin

2019

Operating
profit margin

2020

18.6% 18.6%
+10bps +10bps*

-20bps*
+10bps*

Gross
margin

Research &
Innovation
expenses

SG&A
expenses

A&P
expenses

Operating expenses

* +/- change in operating expenses, as a % of sales, in basis points

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 20218

Operating profitability by division
(as a % of sales)

* Before non-allocated expenses (expenses of functional divisions, fundamental research, stock-options and free grant of
shares costs, which are not allocated to the divisions), or 2.9% of total sales

18.8%
20.4%

22.4%
25.4%

+20bps
-20bps

+210bps

21.5%

Total
divisions*

Professional
Products

Consumer
Products

L’Oréal
Luxe

Active
Cosmetics

-130bps

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 20219

Consolidated income statement: key indicators

(in million euros) 2019 2020 % change

Sales 29 873 27 992 -4.1%

Operating profit 5 547 5 209 -6.1%

Operating margin (%) 18.6% 18.6%

Profit before tax excluding non-recurring items 5 847 5 485 -6.2%

Net profit excluding non-recurring items,
after non-controlling interests 4 356 4 099 -5.9%

Earnings per share (in euros)* 7.74 7.30 -5.7%

Net profit after non-controlling interests 3 750 3 563

* Diluted earnings per share, excluding non-recurring items, after non-controlling interests

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 202110

Cash-flow
(in million euros)

Cash-flow

5 724 5 481

Operating
net cash

Other items
133

Depreciation
amortization &
provisions
2 028

Net profit after
non-controlling
interests
3 563

Change
in WCR

Investments

-1.3%

+729 -972

+8.9%

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 202111

Financial situation

(in million euros) 12.31.2020

Net cash 3 859

Net cash excluding financial lease debt 5 541

Short term ratings by rating agencies
Standard’s & Poor’s A1 + Sept-20

Moody’s Prime 1 (P-1) Sept-20

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 202112

Balance sheet
(in billion euros)

* Including €1 682m financial lease debt at the end of December 2020 (IFRS 16)
and €2 036m at the end of December 2019

43.8 43.6

31 Dec.
2019

31 Dec.
2020

Assets

29.9

8.6

5.3

Non-current
assets

Current
assets

Cash

29.0

8.2

6.4

Shareholder’s
equity

Non-current
liabilities

Current
liabilities

Financial
debt
(current & non-current)

43.8 43.6

31 Dec.
2019

31 Dec.
2020

Liabilities

29.4

9.6

29.0

2.2

9.9

2.9 2.5
1.9

C1 - Internal use April 20th, 202113

Internal control
a range of tools and procedures

C1 - Internal use

0,00

0,50

1,00

1,50

2,00

2,50

3,00

3,50

4,00

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

€4.00 per share

April 20th, 202114

2020 dividend*

€4.00

* proposed at the annual general meeting held on 20 April 2021

Dividend since 1990

+3.9% over the previous year

Loyalty bonus of +10%, i.e. €4.40 per